

Recognition of Jan Bowers for golf championship

WHEREAS, the game of golf requires physical fitness, technical skills, mental ability, good vision, creativity and perseverance, and

WHEREAS, Jan Bowers has been a lifelong athlete, and began getting serious about golf while a student at Illinois State University, and

WHEREAS, Jan stepped down as coach for the Lady Railers golf team at Lincoln Community High School in 2010 so she could enlist in statewide golf tournaments, and

WHEREAS, Jan Bowers was runner up for the Illinois Women's Golf Association's Senior Women's Amateur Championship in 2012, and

WHEREAS, in September, 2015, Jan Bowers won the IWGA Senior Women's Amateur Championship in Decatur,

NOW THEREFORE the Logan County Board congratulates Jan Bowers on her golfing accomplishments and wishes her continued success.

Adopted by the Logan County Board on October 20, 2015